Property of Table 19

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

RESOLUTION #24-02



RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SUPPORTING THE CREATION OF A TAX BREAK FOR FIREFIGHTERS AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PERSONNEL.

WHEREAS, firefighters and emergency medical services (EMS) personnel dedicate their lives to protecting the safety and well-being of the residents of Tarentum Borough and Allegheny County; and

WHEREAS, these brave men and women are often first on the scene in emergencies, providing critical and life-saving services; and

WHEREAS, their commitment to their duties comes with significant personal risk, as well as physical and emotional tolls; and

WHEREAS, Tarentum Borough recognizes the sacrifices made by these individuals and the crucial role they play in maintaining public safety and emergency response preparedness; and

WHEREAS, it is a priority of Tarentum Borough to support the firefighters and EMS personnel who serve our community so selflessly; and

WHEREAS, providing a tax break to firefighters and EMS personnel is a tangible way to show appreciation and support for their essential services, and to assist in alleviating the financial burdens they bear;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tarentum Borough hereby expresses its strong support for the creation of a tax break for firefighters and EMS personnel; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Tarentum Borough urges the County Council of Allegheny to enact legislation that would provide this tax relief to firefighters and EMS personnel; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the appropriate local officials and departments, to demonstrate the Borough's commitment to supporting the firefighters and EMS personnel who dedicate their lives to serving our community.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 13th day of February 2024.

ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF TARENTUM
Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski, President of Council



BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

RESOLUTION #24-02



EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 13th day of February 2024.

	Bob Lang, Mayor
that the foregoing is a true and correct coregular meeting held on 13th day of Febr Tarentum and remains in effect as of this d	Secretary of the Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify py of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum at a uary, 2024 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of ate. Tix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Tarentum this 13th day of February
	Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager